OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER MIRPURKHAS.

No.DC/Dev:(P)/ 265 / of 2018 Mirpurkhas, Dated: 07 - 05 - 2018

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.

Sealed Bids are re- invited from the interested biders / suppliers / Contractor firms for procurement / execution of the following work in the light of SAPRA Rules 2010 to reason that the N.I.T. was not published in Newspaper.

LIST OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Name of Works	Estimate cost	Bid Security	Tenders Fee	Completion Period.
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas.	1.0000 (M)	0.0500 (M)	2000 /-	04-Months
1	Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas. (E.I. Work)	1.0000 (M)	0.0500 (M)	2000 /-	04-Months

- All the Contractor / intended participant firms can pruchases the separate set of tenders on payment of tender fee each work from the date of Publication of NIT in leanding News Papers / SPPRA website upto 29-05-2018 @ 1.00 (PM). The same will be received back on 30-05-2018 Upto 1.00 (PM) and the same will be opened on same day 01.00 (PM) in presence of the Contractors and Procurement Committee.
- 02 Eligibility condition for intending participants are as under:-
 - Regestration with Pakistan Engineering Councial in the relevent field of specilization of work and to the extend of tender amount each of work of Category CE-10.
 - ii) Bio Data of Engineers and Technical staff working with the firm.
 - iii) Documentary evidence of work executed / works in progress and certificats of satisfactory completion or works by the employers.
 - iv) List of work in Progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award or work.
 - v) List of machniary and equipment available with with documentary eidence of its ownership certificate of Bank showing credit worthiness alongwith bank statement.
 - vi) All the Contactors / Firm having produced Pakistan Enginering Councial Certificate for the Current Year may be allowed to participate in the tenders after submitting Soloveny Certificate and other required documents as per SAPRA Rules.
- 03 Registration with income Tax Department (NTN Certificate) / state certificate where required and copy N.I.C at the time of submission bids.
- 04 Undertaking on affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in the Department.
- The bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call Deposit prepered from the scheduled bank in favour of the Undersigned.
- 06 Affidavit to the effect that the firm / Contractor have not been black listed previously by any executing Agency.
- 07 Affidavit with effect that all documents / Particulars / information furnished are true and correct.
- In case of Firm list of Partners / Partnership Deed giving full particulars of Directors / propriters or others connected alongwith Power of Autorny. In case being sole proprietors such undertaking on affidavit be furnished.
- 09 In case of works costing below 4.00(M) the condition will not be applicable.
- 10 Tender will not be received after the schedule time.
- The bidders should produce registration with sindh Revenue Board in light of SPPRA Rule 2010 amended rule 46(1)(ii) of 2014.

TERMS AND CONDITION OF THE TENDERS.

- i) No conditional tenders will not be entertained.
- ii) No tenders without Call Deposit will be considered.
- iii) The component authority reserve the rights to reject any or all the bids subject to provision of SPPRA Rule 2010 / Amendment 2013.
- iv) If, the tenders are un-responded the same will be issued and opened in the presence of the Undersigned and the committee on the following clates & Time.
- v) In case any mamber or procurement committee happeners to be out of head quarters the bids will be received back and opended as per given schedule the next working day.

Sale of Blank Tenders.	Recevied of the Tenders.	Opening of the Tenders.
07-06-2018 (1.00 pm)	08-06-2018 (01.00 pm)	08-06-2018 (01.00 pm)

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MIRPURHAS

Copy f.w.c's to the :-

- 1 The Director information Advertisment Public Relation Department Sindh Secretarite Block No. 446 Karachi alongwith 7-Copies (Seven) of the Advertisment for its Publication in English, Urdu and Sindh News Papers on insertion only in three leading News Papers.
- The Director (A&F) Government of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Block-8, Sindh Secretaries 4-A Court Road, Karachi for publicity on SPPRA website / CD attached.
- 3 The Superintending Engineer Works & Services Department Mirpurkhas for favour of kind information.
- 4 Copy to Notice Board.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MIRPURHAS



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER MIRPURKHAS

No.DC/Dev:(P)/ 216 / of 2018 Mirpurkhas, Dated: 13 - 04 - 2018

NOTIFICATION.

With approval of competent authority, a Procurement Committee with the following composition, in terms of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rule-2010, is hereby constituted for procurement of "Goods & Works" in the office of the Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas excluding procurement involving foreign exchange with the following composition:-

 Deputy Commissioner, Mirpurkhas. Chairman.

ii. Additional District Accounts Officer, Mirpurkhas.

Member.

iii. Assistant Engineer, Buildings Sub Division, Mirpurkhas.

Member.

- 2. The Functions & Responsibilities of the Committee, in term of Rule-7 & 8 of SPPRA-2010, shall be as under:
 - a) Preparing of bidding documents.
 - b) Carrying out Technical as well as Financial Evaluation of the bids.
 - c) Preparing Evaluation report as provided in Rule-45.
 - d) Making recommendation for the award of contract to the competent authority: and
 - e) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER MIRPURKHAS

A copy is forwarded for information to:

- The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi.
- The Managing Director, SPPRA Karachi.
- 3. The Secretary to Govt: of Sindh, Works & Services Department, Karachi.
- The Chief Engineer (Buildings / Highways) Govt: of Sindh, Hyderabad.
- 5. The Commissioner Mirpurkhas Division, Mirpurkhas.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Works & Services Department Mirpurkhas.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Tech) Works & Services Department.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (Admin) Works & Services Department.
- 9. The Deputy Director, PM&E Cell, Works & Service Department.
- PS to Secretary Works & Services Department.
- 11. PA to Additional Secretary (Tech) Works & Services Department.
- 12. The Chairman / Members of the Committee.
- 13. Notification File.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MIRPURKHAS



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER MIRPURKHAS

No.DC/Dev:(P)/ 215 / of 2018 Mirpurkhas, Dated: 10 - 04 - 2018

NOTIFICATION.

In exercise of power conferred by Rule-31 of Sindh Public Procurement (SPP) Rule 2010 the "Complaints Redressal Committee" is hereby constituted for office of the Executive Engineer, Buildings Division Mirpurkhas.

Sr. No.	Name & Designation.	
1	2	3
1.	Mr. Allah Bachayo Bhatti. Additional Deputy Commissioner-I Mirpurkhas.	Chairman.
2.	Mr. Nasir Khan. Assistant Engineer, Electric sub Division Mirpurkhas.	Member.
3.	Mr. Abdul Khalique Panhwer	Member.

The Committee shall act as per provision of Rule-31 (1) (2) (a) (b) (3) (4) (a) (bb) (c) & (5) of Sindh Public Procurement Rule 2010.

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MIRPURKHAS

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER MIRPURKHAS.

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

(Rs. in Million)

	2		= 11		One Envolep Procurement	1.0000 Non-Dev:		1.0000	Electric works	of Deputy (E.I. Work)	1 Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas. (E.I. Work)	
					Oi all Otomo							
					One Envolep Procurement					0.00	Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas.	د -
					Single Stage	1.0000 Non-Dev:		1.0000	Buildings	of Denuty	8 Bobobilitation	I
					2				•			1
		ď			,	6	S,	4	2		2	
		•			•			MIIIIOII)				
Remarks	Qr.	3rd: Qrt	2nd: Qrt	lst Qrt	Procurement Method	allocated funds(ADP/ in Million Non ADP)	Funds allocated in Million	Cost (Where applicable	Quantity (Where applicable)	nent	Description of Prolcurement	Sr. No.
	8	Timing of Procurements	ing of Pro	Tim	Bronosad			Estimated Unit				
	5											

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
MIRPURHAS

SPARABIDDING DOCUMENTS

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

(For Contract Costing Upto Rs.4.00 Million)

Name of Work:- 1 Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy
Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas.

Issued to Mr. / M/s.			 l p	
DR. No.		Dated: _		
Tender Fee Amount.	Rs.			

Standard Bidding Document is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate / Unit Price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) type of contract. The main text refers to admeasurements contract.

Tell # 0233-9290047 Sr. No.01 NIT No.TC/G-55/ 265

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents)

(a).	Name of Procuring Agency :-	Deputy Commiss	sioner Mirpurkhas.
(b).	Brief Description of Works :- 1	Renovation & Mirpurkhas.	Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office
(c).	Procuring Agency's Address :-	Deputy Commiss	sioner Office Mirpurkhas.
(d).	Estimated Cost :-	Rs. 1.0000	(M)
(e).	Amount of Bid Security :-	Rs. 0.0500	(M) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of Bid Amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%)
(f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days) :-	90-Days.	(Not more than Ninty days).
(g).	Security Deposit :- (including Bid Security)	Rs. 0.0900	(M) (in %age of Bid Amount / Estimate Cost equal to 10%)
(h).	Percentage, if any, to be Deducted from Bills.	-	
(i).	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time :-	30-05-2018 (1st: Attempt)	(01:00 PM)
(j).	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-	30-05-2018 (01:00 PM)	Office of the Deputy Commissioner Mirpurkhas.
(k).	Time for Completion form written order of commence :-	04-Months	
(I).	Liquidity Damages :-	-	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)
(m).	Deposit Receipt No.	Date	Amount Rs.

(Deputy Commissionerr / Authority issuing bidding documents).

Renovation Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas

Schedule "B".

Sr. No:	Items of Work.	Qty:	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
1	Part (A) Main Buildings. Execvation and foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c dagbelling dressing and refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and remming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft(b) In ordinary soil. (S.I.No: 18(b) P-4)	797 -Cft:	3176.25	%-0Cft:	2,531
2	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" thick to 2" guze ratio 1:4:8. (S.I.No: 4(b) P-14)	239 -Cft:	9416.28	%-Cft:	22,505
3	Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor 1:6 (S.I.NO;4-e P-20)	316 -Cft:	11948.36	%-Cft:	37,757
4	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending laying in position making joints and festeining including cost of binding wire (also includes removal rust from bars) (a) Tor bars. (S.I.No:08(b) P-16)				
(a)	Tar Bar	29.7500 -Cwt:	5001.70	P.Cwt:	148,801
5	R.C.C work including all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement for bending and binding which will be paid separately. this rate also includes all kinds of forms mould lifting shuttering curing and	674 -Cft:	337	P-Cft:	227,138
	washing of shingle(A) R.C work including roofslab, beams colums ,rafts lintels and other structure member laid in situ or precast and lead in position in all respect ratio 1:2:4 90 lbs: cementy 2-cft: sand 4-cft: shingle 1/8" to ½" inch guaze. (SI.No: 6, P-15)				
6	Pacca brick work in ground floor in cement sand mortor 1:6. (S.I.No:05, P-25)	861 -Cft:	12674.35	%-Cft:	109,126
7	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20" height (b) 1/2" thick. (S.I.No:13(b) P-52)	2,625 -Sft:	2206.60	%-Sft:	57,923
8	Supplying and filling Windows Printed Blinds (Horizontal / Vertical with plain design and of approved color accessories. (S.I.No:71, P-66)	231.00 -Sft:	91.11	P.Sft:	21,046
9	First class deodar wood wrought, joinery work in doors and windows etc, fixed in position i/c chowkits hold fasts hinges, iron towers bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar panelled or panelled and glazed or fully glazed (b) 1-3/4" thick. (S.I.No:07(b) P-58)	72 -Sft:	1273.76	P.Sft:	91,711
10	Supplying and fixing wall panels i/c supplying and making deodar wood 2nd class frame work for partition walls. (S.I.No:56, P-64)	162 -Sft:	31082.30	%-Sft:	50,353
11	Supplying and fixing in position aluminum channel framming for hinged door or alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgium) and alpha (Japan) locks i/c handles and stoppers etc. (b) Deluxe model (Bronze) (S.I.No:83(b) P-108)	25 -Sft:	1507.66	P.Sft:	37,692
		Total:-			806,583

Sr. No:	Items of Work.	Qty:	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
	Part (B) Internal W/S & S/F				
1	P/F European white glazed earthern ware wash down w.c. pan complete with and i/c the cost of white / black plastic seat (beat quality) and lid with c.p. brass hinges & buffers. 3 gallons white glazed earthern ware low level flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white	2 -No:	5339.40	Each.	10,679
	porcelain enamalled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4. (standard pattern) (S.I.No:5 P-2)				
2	P/F orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware w.c. pan with cost of low level plastic flush tank of 3-gallons capacity of approved quality i/c making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4. (a) W.C. pan orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low level down 3-gallons C.I. trap & C.I. thumble (Superior quality) (ii) With 4" dia earthen ware trap and plastic thumble. (S.I.No:03(a-ii) P-02)	2 -Nos:	6166.60	Each.	12,333
2	Supplying & fixing wash basin mixture of superior quality with C.P. head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No:14(a) P-19)	2 -No:	2882.00	Each.	5,764
4	S/F swan type pillar cock of superior quality single C.P. head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No:16(a) P-19)	2 -No:	795.30	Each.	1,591
5	P/F 24"x 18" beveled edge mirror of Belgium glass complete with 1/8" thick hard board and c.p screw fixed to wooden plate. (b) Superior quality. (S.I.No:03(b) P-07)	2 -No:	2376.00	Each.	4,752
6	S/F long bib cock of superior quality with crystal head 1/2" dia. (S.I.No:13(b) P-19)	1 -No:	1384.24	Each.	1,384
		Γotal:-			36,503
	GENERAL AB	STRACT.			
1)	Part (A) Main Buildings.		RS:-		806,583
2)	Part (B) Internal W/S & S/F		RS:-		36,503
			G. TOTAL	:-	843,086
				13	

NOTE:-

- 1) Only hill sand will be used.
- 2) Premium on non schedule item will not be allowed.
- 3) Cartage of any item either supplied y the Department if the contractor will be not allowed.
- 4) Water arrangement will be made by the contractor at his own risk and cost.
- 5) Income tax at 7.50% will be deducted from each bill of the contractor as per out standing orders.
- Item / Quantities / Rates and Amount are estimates provisional and will be corrected in accordance to the Detail Working estimate sanctioned by competent authority.
- 7) The Material used in the work or finished project can be got tested from any approved lab: as the direction by Engineer In charge or his representative and all the expenses in this connection with such testing shall be borne by the contractor executively.

Contractor

Deputy Commissioner Mirpurkhas

SIRABIDDING DOCUMENTS

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

(For Contract Costing Upto Rs.4.00 Million)

Name of Work: 2 Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy
Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas. (E.I. Work)

Issued to Mr. / M/s.		
DR. No.		
Tender Fee Amount.	Rs.	

Standard Bidding Document is intended as a model for admeasurements (Percentage Rate / Unit Price for unit rates in a Bill of Quantities) type of contract.

The main text refers to admeasurements contract.

Tell # 0233-9290047 Sr. No.02 NIT No.TC/G-55/ 265

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents)

(a).	Name of Procuring Agency :-	Dep	outy Commission	ner Mirpurkhas.
(b).	Brief Description of Works :-		ovation & Rel ourkhas. (E.I. Wo	habilitation of Deputy Commissioner Officork)
(c).	Procuring Agency's Address :-	Dep	outy Commission	ner Office Mirpurkhas.
(d).	Estimated Cost :-	Rs.	1.0000 (M)
(e).	Amount of Bid Security :-	Rs.	0.0500 (M) (Fill in lump sum amount or in %age of Bi Amount / Estimated Cost, but not exceeding 5%
(f).	Period of Bid Validity (Days) :-		90-Days.	(Not more than Ninty days).
(g).	Security Deposit :- (including Bid Security)	Rs.	0.0900 (M)) (in %age of Bid Amount / Estimate Cost equal to 10%)
(h).	Percentage, if any, to be Deducted from Bills.			
(i).	Deadline for Submission of Bids alongwith time :-		30-05-2018 (1st: Attempt)	(01:00 PM)
(j).	Venue, Time and Date of Bid Opening:-		30-05-2018 (01:00 PM)	Office of the Deputy Commissione Mirpurkhas.
(k).	Time for Completion form written order of commence :-		04-Months	
(I).	Liquidity Damages :-		-	(0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid Cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%)
(m).	Deposit Receipt No.	Date		Amount Rs.

(Deputy Commissionerr / Authority issuing bidding documents).

Renovation & Rehabilitation of Deputy Commissioner Office Mirpurkhas. (E.I. Work)

Schedule "B".

	Scriedule B.					
Sr. No:	Items of Work.	Qty:	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.	
	Part (A) Electric Schedule Items.					
1	Wiring for light or fan point with (3/.029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (S.I.No:124, P-15)	100 -Nos:	1130.00	P.Point.	113,000	
2	Wiring for plug point with (3/.029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (S.I.No:126, P-15)	50 -Nos:	985.00	P.Point.	49,250	
3	Wiring for call bell point with 3/.029 PVC insulated wire in 20 mm (3/4") PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as required. (S.I.No.128, P-15)	5 -Nos:	1764.00	P.Point.	8,820	
4	Providing & laying (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.029 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in wall or column as required. (S.I.No:10, P-02)	200 -Met:	222.00	P.Met:	44,400	
5	P/L (MAIN OR SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.036 copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or colour as required. (S.I.No.11 P-2)	100 Mtr	252.00	P.Mtr	25,200	
6	P/L (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with size 2-7/.044 (6 mm 2) copper conductor in 3/4" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or column as requried. (S.I.No.12, P-02)	50 -Met:	341.00	P.Met:	17,050	
7	P/L (Main or Sub Main) PVC insulated with Single Core Copper conductor 250/440 volts size (2-7/.064) 16mm2 (S.No49, P-6)	25 -Met:	524.00	P.Met:	13,100	
8	P/L (MAIN OR SUB MAIN) PVC insulated & PVC Sheeted with 4 core copper conductor 600/1000 volts size 50mm2. (S.I.No.105 P-12)	10 Mtr	3312.00	P.Met:	33,120	
9	Providing & fixing DP i/c change over switch 500 volts 600 amp on a prepared board. (S.I.No.202, P-30)	1 -No:	69014.00	P.No:	69,014	
10	P/F circuit breaker 6, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50 & 63 amp SP (TB-5S) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No.203, P-31)	15 -Nos:	916.00	P.No:	13,740	
11	P/F circuit breaker 6, 10, 15, 20, 30, 40, 50 & 63 amp DP (TB-5S) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No.204, P-31)	2 -Nos:	2456.00	P.No:	4,912	
12	P/L (MAIN OR SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 4-7/.064 (16mm2) copper condition in 1 1/2" dia PVC conduit recessed in the wall or coloum as required. (S.I.No.42 P-6)	50 Mtr	1213.00	P.Met:	60,650	

						3
Sr. No:	Items of Work.	Qty.	:	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
13	P/F circuit breaker 15, 20 30, 40, 50 & 60 amp TP (XE-100CS(CB)) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No.206, P-31)		-Nos:	5521.00	P.No:	11,042
14	P/F Circuit Circuit breaker 15,20,30,40,50,60,75 & 100 amp TP (XE-100NS) on prepared board as required (S.I.No.207, P-31)		-No:	9261.00	Each.	18,522
15	P/F circuit breaker 250 amp T.P. setting 160-250 amp (XS-250NJ) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No.209, P-31)		-No:	27411.00	P.No:	27,411
16	P/F circuit breaker 400 amp T.P. setting 250-400 amp (XS-400CJ) on prepared board as required. (S.I.No.210, P-31)		-No:	39401.00	P.No:	39,401
17	Providing & fixing bakelite ceiling rose with two terminals. (S.I.No.228, P-33)	40	-Nos:	72.00	Each.	2,880
18	Providnig & fixing brass button holder. (S.I.No.232, P-33)	30	-Nos:	70.00	P.No:	2,100
19	P/F Amp: meter size 96/96 mm Direct 15A, 30A, 50A, 60A & 100A as required & as per instruction of Engineer Incharge. (S.I.No.284, P-41)		-Nos:	1054.00	P.No:	2,108
20	P/F Volt meter size 96/96 mm 500 volt as required & as per instruction of Engineer Incharge. (S.I.No.285, P-41)	2	-Nos:	999.00	P.No:	1,998
		Total:-				557,718
	Part (B) Electric Non - Schedule Items.					1 3 4 8 5 5
1	P/f 1-40 watts tube light complete with chock starter, patti fitting superior quality etc as required. (M.R)	5	-No:		Each.	
2	P/F Energy Saver 24 volt superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete.(M.R)	25	-Nos:		Each.	
3	S/F sprit AC 1 ton (standerd quality) dawnlance compony with necessary connection as required.	1	-No:		Each.	
4	Providing Inverter AC (standerd quality) Orion compony i/c Stabilizer 10000 Watt with necessary connection as required.		-No:		Each.	
5	S/F Fall Ceilling Light Fancy Glass Shade i/c Double Lamp Light Metal Body Superior Quality as required.(M.R)		-Nos:		Each.	
6	P/F fancy down light with necessary connection etc complete as required.(M.R)	20	-Nos:		Each.	
7	P/F fancy type dimmer imported quality.(M.R)	5	-Nos:		Each.	
8	P/F mild steel bar fan clamp 15.8 mm (5/8") dia suitable for R.C.C. roof.(M.R)	5	-No:		Each.	4.

Sr No:	Items of Work.	Qty:	Rate.	Unit.	Amount.
9	S/F mix metallic sheet 2.4.6.8 hole i/c frame and PVC board clip switch etc as required.(M.R)	25 -Nos:		Each.	1
10	P/F main pannel board double shutter to accommodate heavy duty circuit breaker, bus bars i/c painting with enemelled paint, for other similar jobs on surface.(M.R)	3 -No:		Each.	
11	S/F exhaust fan plastic body 12" complete with connection as per required.(M.R)	1 -Nos:		Each.	
12	S/F A.C. ceiling fan 56" sewp ceiling fan complete with rod falde canopy etc required Pak, Royal, G.F.C.(M.R)	5 -Nos:		Each.	
13	S/F A.C. fancy wall bracket fan i/c regulator etc complete.(M.R)	6 -Nos:		Each.	
14	S/F mix metallic Important switch etc as required.(M.R)	104 -Nos:		Each.	
		i. Total:-			

GENERAL ABSTRACT.

RS:-557,718 1) Part (A) Electric Schedule Items. 2) Part (B) Electric Non - Schedule Items. RS:-

G. TOTAL :-

NOTE:-

- 1) Premium on non schedule items will no be allowed.
- 2) Carriage of any items either supplied by the contractors of Department will not be allowed.
- Income tax at 7.50% will be deducted from each bill of the contractor as per out standing orders.

Contractor

Deputy Commissioner Mirpurkhas